PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 027950 Frame 0603. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Lien.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laboratory Skin Care, Inc.	03/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WM Capital Partners XVI, LLC		
Street Address:	500 Fifth Avenue, Ste 2440		
Internal Address:	500 Fifth Avenue, Ste 2440		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10110		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6120782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)836-2501 Phone: (415) 836-2500

Email: frank.pepler@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Frank T. Pepler, Esq. DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street Ste 2400
Address Line 2: 555 Mission Street Ste 2400
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank T. Pepler

Total Attachments: 10

source=Patent Assignment Mansouri#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Mansouri#page2.tif source=USPTO Payment Page for FTP Mansouri#page1.tif

PATENT 501873521 REEL: 027960 FRAME: 0067

OP \$40.00 6120782

source=2012 03 26 OEX for Mansouri as Individual Placer#page1.tif source=2012 03 26 OEX for Mansouri as Individual Placer#page2.tif source=2012 03 26 OEX for President of LSC Placer#page1.tif source=2012 03 26 OEX for President of LSC Placer#page2.tif source=POS for OEX personal service on Mansouri#page1.tif source=POS for OEX personal service on Mansouri#page2.tif source=POS for OEX personal service on Mansouri#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027960 FRAME: 0068



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Halo



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Zahra Mansouri	03/28/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WM Capital Partners XVI, LLC	
Street Address:	500 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2440	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6099849
Patent Number:	6120782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)836-2501 **Phone:** 415-836-2500

Email: frank.pepler@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Frank T. Pepler

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, 24th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank T. Pepler		
Signature:	/Frank T. Pepler/		
Date:	03/28/2012		

Total Attachments: 7

source=2012.03.26 OEX for President of LSC [Placer]#page1.tif source=2012.03.26 OEX for President of LSC [Placer]#page2.tif source=2012.03.26 OEX for Mansouri as Individual [Placer]#page1.tif source=2012.03.26 OEX for Mansouri as Individual [Placer]#page2.tif source=Proof of Service#page1 tif

source=Proof of Service#page1.tif source=Proof of Service#page2.tif source=Proof of Service#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT1904305 **Receipt Date:** 03/28/2012 **Fee Amount:** \$80

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | &BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 027960 FRAME@00702

AT-138, EJ-125

	A1-738, EJ-725		
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, state bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY		
LDLA Piper, LLP (US)	238262)		
Frank T. Pepler (SBN 100070); Erin J. Illman (SBN	238262)		
555 Mission Street, 24th Floor	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF PLACER		
San Francisco, CA 94105	COUNTY OF FUNCEIV		
TELEPHONE NO.: 415-836-2500 FAX NO.: 415-836-25	01 MAR 26 2012		
ATTORNEY FOR (Name). WM Capital Partners XVI, LLC	MAR ZO 2912		
NAME OF COURT: Placer County Superior Court			
STREET ADDRESS: 10820 Justice Center Drive			
MARLING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 619072 - Roseville, CA 956	51 EXECUTIVE OFFICER & CLERK		
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Roseville, CA 95678	BY T. Lewis, Deputy		
BRANCH NAME: Santucci Justice Center			
PLAINTIFF: Citibank, N.A.			
Daivin's, Chroank, IV.A.			
DEFENDANT: Laboratory Skin Care			
DEFENDANT: LAUDIALUTY SAIT CATE			
APPLICATION AND ORDER FOR APPEARANCE AN	DEXAMINATION CASE NUMBER V 0030858		
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENT ATTACHMENT			
Judgment Debtor Third Person	`		
1. TO (name): Zahra Mansouri	R FOR EXAMINATION		
	autofore a reforma annointest buston annut to		
2. YOU ARE ORDERED TO APPEAR personally before this cour			
a. If furnish information to aid in enforcement of a money it			
	your possession or control or concerning a debt you owe the		
judgment debtor.			
	ossession or control or concerning a debt you owe the defendant		
that is subject to attachment.	.1.0		
Date: 5.7.12 Time: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	pt. or Div.: 40 Rm.:		
Address of court Shown above is:			
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered proc	ess server, or the following specially appointed person (name):		
1410 - c 2017	Alex V Dinasahi		
Date: MAR 2 6 2012	Alan V. Pineschi		
	JUDGE OR REFEREE		
•	days before the date set for the examination.		
IMPORTANT NOT	CES ON REVERSE		
APPLICATION FOR ORDER T	O APPEAR FOR EXAMINATION		
4. Judgment creditor Assignee of record P	aintiff who has a right to attach order		
	, as President of LSC to appear and furnish information		
to aid in enforcement of the money judgment or to answer conce	ming property or debt.		
5. The person to be examined is			
a. 🗹 the judgment debtor.			
 b a third person (1) who has possession or control of pro 	perty belonging to the judgment debtor or the defendant or (2) who		
owes the judgment debtor or the defendant more than	\$250. An affidavit supporting this application under Code of Civil		
Procedure section 491.110 or 708.120 is attached.			
6. The person to be examined resides or has a place of business	n this county or within 150 miles of the place of examination.		
7. This court is not the court in which the money judgment is	entered or (attachment only) the court that issued the writ of		
attachment. An affidavit supporting an application under C	ode of Civii Procedure section 491.150 or 708.150 is attached.		
	20 days. An affidavit showing good cause for another examination		
is attached.	——————————————————————————————————————		
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Ca	ifornia that the foregoing is true and correct.		
Date: March 22, 2012	_		
THE STATE OF THE S			
Erin Jane Illman			
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)		
,)		
(Continued on reverse) Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Unifold Continued APPLICATION AND ORDER Code of Civil Procedure, Se Add 110, 709, 150, 709, 150			
Sudjets Council of California AFFEVATIV	N AND OKUER \$8 491.110, 708.110, 708.110		
(Attachment—Enfor	cement of suggment)		

PATENT REΕξ: 0.27960 FRAME: 0.074z/εσ

APPEARANCE OF JUDGMENT DEBTOR (ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENT)

NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR If you fail to appear at the time and place specified in this order, you may be subject to arrest and punishment for contempt of court, and the court may make an order requiring you to pay the reasonable attorney fees incurred by the judgment creditor in this proceeding.

APPEARANCE OF A THIRD PERSON (ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENT)

- (1) NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED If you fail to appear at the time and place specified in this order, you may be subject to arrest and punishment for contempt of court, and the court may make an order requiring you to pay the reasonable attorney fees incurred by the judgment creditor in this proceeding.
- (2) NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR The person in whose favor the judgment was entered in this action claims that the person to be examined pursuant to this order has possession or control of property which is yours or owes you a debt. This property or debt is as follows (Describe the property or debt using typewritten capital letters):

If you claim that all or any portion of this property or debt is exempt from enforcement of the money judgment, you must file your exemption claim in writing with the court and have a copy personally served on the judgment creditor not later than three days before the date set for the examination. You must appear at the time and place set for the examination to establish your claim of exemption or your exemption may be waived.

APPEARANCE OF A THIRD PERSON (ATTACHMENT)

NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED If you fail to appear at the time and place specified in this order, you may be subject to arrest and punishment for contempt of court, and the court may make an order requiring you to pay the reasonable attorney fees incurred by the plaintiff in this proceeding.

APPEARANCE OF A CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION, TRUST, OR OTHER ORGANIZATION

It is your duty to designate one or more of the following to appear and be examined: officers, directors, managing agents, or other persons who are familiar with your property and debts.

AT-138, EJ-125 [Rev. July 1, 2000]

APPLICATION AND ORDER
FOR APPEARANCE AND EXAMINATION
(Attachment—Enforcement of Judgment)

Page two

		AT-138, EJ-125
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, sta	de bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
DLA Piper, LLP (US)		Marian Marian Const.
Frank T. Pepler (SBN 100070); I	Erin J. Illman (SBN 238262)	- FALED
555 Mission Street, 24th Floor	建设施	COUNTY OF PLACER
San Francisco, CA 94105		GOONTY OF PLACER
TELEPHONE NO.: 415-836-2500	FAX.NO.: 415-836-2501	MAN O C CO.
ATTORNEY FOR (Meme): WM Capital Partn	ers XVI, LLC	MAR 26 2012
MAME OF COURT: Placer County Sur		-
STREET ADDRESS: 10820 Justice Cen	ter Deixa	
MAKEING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 619072	Donovilla CA 05661	IVE OFFICER & CLERK
CITY AND 20F CODE: ROSEVILLE, CA 956	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T. Lewis, Deputy
BRANCH NAME: Santucci Justice C		
PLAINTIFF: Citibank, N.A.	***	
FEMINIF: CROMIN, 14.71.		
DEFENDANT: Laboratory Skin C	¹ ara	
DEFENDANT, DADOLATORY SKIII C	ALC	
APPLICATION AND ORDER FOR	R APPEARANCE AND EXAMINATION	CASE NUMBERS
l		SCV_0030858
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENT	ATTACHMENT (Third Person)	242100000
Judgment Debtor T	hird Person	
	ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAMINATION	N
	esident of Laboratory Skin Care, Inc.	
	rsonally before this court, or before a referee app	pointed by the court, to
 a.	oforcement of a money judgment against you.	
 b. answer concerning property or 	f the judgment debtor in your possession or confi	rol or concerning a debt you owe the
judgment debtor.		
c. answer concerning property o	f the defendant in your possession or control or c	concerning a debt you owe the defendant
that is subject to attachment.		
Date: 5 - 1 12 Tim	ne: 11:00am Dept. or Div.: ЦО	Rm.:
Address of court shown above		
3. This order may be served by a sheriff,	marshal, registered process server, or the following	ing specially appointed person (name):
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, i	marshal, registered process server, or the follow	ing specially appointed person (name):
•	marshal, registered process server, or the following	
•	marshal, registered process server, or the following	ng specially appointed person (name): Alan V. Pineschi
MAR 0 6 2012	marshal, registered process server, or the following	
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s	erved not less than 10 days before the date s	Alan V. Pineschi JUDGE OR REFEREE et for the examination.
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s	marshal, registered process server, or the following the following served not less than 10 days before the date served not less than 10 days before the days than 10 days the days than 10 days before the days than 10 days before the days than 10 days tha	Alan V. Pineschi JUDGE OR REFEREE et for the examination.
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s	erved not less than 10 days before the date s	Alan V. Pineschi JUDGE OR REFEREE et for the examination. RSE
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s IM APPLICA	erved not less than 10 days before the date s	Alan V. Pineschi JUDGE OR REFEREE et for the examination. RSE
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s IM APPLICA	erved not less than 10 days before the date s PORTANT NOTICES ON REVER TION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXA	Alan V. Pineschi JUDGE OR REFEREE et for the examination. RSE MINATION ettach order
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s IM APPLICA	erved not less than 10 days before the date s PORTANT NOTICES ON REVER TION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXA	Alan V. Pineschi JUDGE OR REFEREE et for the examination. RSE MINATION ettach order
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name):	erved not less than 10 days before the date s PORTANT NOTICES ON REVER TION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXA	Alan V. Pineschi JUDGE OR REFEREE et for the examination. RSE MINATION ettach order
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name):	erved not less than 10 days before the date s IPORTANT NOTICES ON REVER TION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXA	Alan V. Pineschi JUDGE OR REFEREE et for the examination. RSE MINATION ettach order
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name): to aid in enforcement of the money judge 5. The person to be examined is	erved not less than 10 days before the date s IPORTANT NOTICES ON REVER TION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXA	Alan V. Pineschi JUDGE OR REFEREE et for the examination. RSE MINATION ettach order
This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name): to aid in enforcement of the money judges. The person to be examined is a. Judgment debtor.	rerved not less than 10 days before the date s IPORTANT NOTICES ON REVER TION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAMPLE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF DESTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	Alan V. Pineschi JUDGE OR REFEREE et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order C to appear and furnish information
This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name): to aid in enforcement of the money judges. The person to be examined is a. It the judgment debtor. b. a third person (1) who has pos	rerved not less than 10 days before the date s IPORTANT NOTICES ON REVER TION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAMPLE OF THE PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY OF	Alan V. Pineschi JUDGE OR REFEREE et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order C to appear and furnish information adgment debtor or the defendant or (2) who
This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name): to aid in enforcement of the money judg: 5. The person to be examined is a. Judgment debtor. b. a third person (1) who has possible owes the judgment debtor or to the pudgment debtor or the pudgm	ierved not less than 10 days before the date siportant Notices on Rever in Plaintiff who has a right to Zahra Mansouri, as President of LS ment or to answer concerning property or debt. ssession or control of property belonging to the just the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit support	Alan V. Pineschi JUDGE OR REFEREE et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order C to appear and furnish information adgment debtor or the defendant or (2) who
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name): to aid in enforcement of the money judg 5. The person to be examined is a. In the judgment debtor. b. a third person (1) who has possible judgment debtor or the procedure section 491.110 or	ierved not less than 10 days before the date s IPORTANT NOTICES ON REVER TION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXA nee of record Plaintiff who has a right to Zahra Mansouri, as President of LS ment or to answer concerning property or debt. ssession or control of property belonging to the ju the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit support	Alan V. Pineschi audie or referes et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order C to appear and furnish information udgment debtor or the defendant or (2) who orting this application under Code of Civil
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name): to aid in enforcement of the money judg 5. The person to be examined is a. In the judgment debtor. b. a third person (1) who has possible judgment debtor or the procedure section 491.110 or 6. The person to be examined resides or 1.	ierved not less than 10 days before the date s IPORTANT NOTICES ON REVER TION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXA nee of record Plaintiff who has a right to Zahra Mansouri, as President of LS ment or to answer concerning property or debt. ssession or control of property belonging to the ju the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit support 708.120 is attached. has a place of business in this county or within 1	Alan V. Pineschi JUDGE OR REFEREE et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order C to appear and furnish information udgment debtor or the defendant or (2) who orting this application under Code of Civil 50 miles of the place of examination.
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name): to aid in enforcement of the money judg. 5. The person to be examined is a. It the judgment debtor. b. a third person (1) who has possible owes the judgment debtor or the procedure section 491.110 or 7. This court is not the court in whice the court in whice the section 491.110 or 7. This court is not the court in whice the court in the court in whice the court in the cour	ierved not less than 10 days before the date s IPORTANT NOTICES ON REVER TION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXA nee of record Plaintiff who has a right to Zahra Mansouri, as President of LS ment or to answer concerning property or debt. ssession or control of property belonging to the ju the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit support 708.120 is attached. has a place of business in this county or within 1s to the money judgment is entered or (attachment)	Alan V. Pineschi audie or referes et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order C to appear and furnish information udgment debtor or the defendant or (2) who orting this application under Code of Civil 50 miles of the place of examination. only) the court that issued the writ of
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name): to aid in enforcement of the money judge 5. The person to be examined is a. In the judgment debtor. b. a third person (1) who has possible over the judgment debtor or the procedure section 491.110 or 6. The person to be examined resides or 7. This court is not the court in which attachment. An affidavit supporting	ierved not less than 10 days before the date sipportant notices on REVER. THON FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAMPLE of record Plaintiff who has a right to Zahra Mansouri, as President of LS ment or to answer concerning property or debt. seession or control of property belonging to the justice defendant more than \$250. An affidavit support 708.120 is attached, has a place of business in this county or within 1 in the money judgment is entered or (attachment ig an application under Code of Civil Procedure signal.)	Alan V. Pineschi autoce or referes et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order C to appear and furnish information adgment debtor or the defendant or (2) who orting this application under Code of Civil 50 miles of the place of examination. only) the court that issued the writ of section 491.150 or 708.160 is attached.
This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name): to aid in enforcement of the money judges. The person to be examined is a. Judgment debtor. b. a third person (1) who has possible procedure section 491.110 or Procedure section 491.110 or 7. This court is not the court in whice attachment. An affidavit supportin 8. The judgment debtor has been examined.	ierved not less than 10 days before the date s IPORTANT NOTICES ON REVER TION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXA nee of record Plaintiff who has a right to Zahra Mansouri, as President of LS ment or to answer concerning property or debt. ssession or control of property belonging to the ju the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit support 708.120 is attached. has a place of business in this county or within 1s to the money judgment is entered or (attachment)	Alan V. Pineschi autoce or referes et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order C to appear and furnish information adgment debtor or the defendant or (2) who orting this application under Code of Civil 50 miles of the place of examination. only) the court that issued the writ of section 491.150 or 708.160 is attached.
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name): to aid in enforcement of the money judge 5. The person to be examined is a. In the judgment debtor. b. a third person (1) who has possible owes the judgment debtor or the procedure section 491.110 or form the person to be examined resides or form. The person to be examined resides or form the court in which attachment. An affidavit supporting the procedure is attached.	perved not less than 10 days before the date sipport and notices on REVER. THON FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAMPLE of record Plaintiff who has a right to Zahra Mansouri, as President of LS ment or to answer concerning property or debt. Seession or control of property belonging to the justice defendant more than \$250. An affidavit support 708.120 is attached, has a place of business in this county or within 1 the money judgment is entered or (attachment in grant application under Code of Civil Procedure stamment within the past 120 days. An affidavit should be compared within the past 120 days.	Alan V. Pineschi autoce or referes et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order C to appear and furnish information adgment debtor or the defendant or (2) who orting this application under Code of Civil 50 miles of the place of examination. only) the court that issued the writ of section 491.150 or 708.160 is attached. nowing good cause for another examination
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name): to aid in enforcement of the money judges. The person to be examined is a. In the judgment debtor. b. a third person (1) who has possible judgment debtor or the procedure section 491.110 or attachment. An affidavit supporting the judgment debtor has been expensed. The judgment debtor has been expensed is attached. I declare under penalty of perjury under the	ierved not less than 10 days before the date sipportant notices on REVER. THON FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAMPLE of record Plaintiff who has a right to Zahra Mansouri, as President of LS ment or to answer concerning property or debt. seession or control of property belonging to the justice defendant more than \$250. An affidavit support 708.120 is attached, has a place of business in this county or within 1 in the money judgment is entered or (attachment ig an application under Code of Civil Procedure signal.)	Alan V. Pineschi autoce or referes et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order C to appear and furnish information adgment debtor or the defendant or (2) who orting this application under Code of Civil 50 miles of the place of examination. only) the court that issued the writ of section 491.150 or 708.160 is attached. nowing good cause for another examination
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name): to aid in enforcement of the money judge 5. The person to be examined is a. In the judgment debtor. b. a third person (1) who has possible owes the judgment debtor or the procedure section 491.110 or form the person to be examined resides or form. The person to be examined resides or form the court in which attachment. An affidavit supporting the procedure is attached.	perved not less than 10 days before the date sipport and notices on REVER. THON FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAMPLE of record Plaintiff who has a right to Zahra Mansouri, as President of LS ment or to answer concerning property or debt. Seession or control of property belonging to the justice defendant more than \$250. An affidavit support 708.120 is attached, has a place of business in this county or within 1 the money judgment is entered or (attachment in grant application under Code of Civil Procedure stamment within the past 120 days. An affidavit should be compared within the past 120 days.	Alan V. Pineschi autoce or referes et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order C to appear and furnish information adgment debtor or the defendant or (2) who orting this application under Code of Civil 50 miles of the place of examination. only) the court that issued the writ of section 491.150 or 708.160 is attached. nowing good cause for another examination
This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name): to aid in enforcement of the money judges. The person to be examined is a. It the judgment debtor. b. a third person (1) who has possible judgment debtor or the procedure section 491.110 or Procedure section 491.110 or Procedure. An affidavit supporting attachment. An affidavit supporting the judgment debtor has been exist attached. I declare under penalty of perjury under the Date: March 22, 2012	perved not less than 10 days before the date so IPORTANT NOTICES ON REVER TOON FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAMPLE OF THE PROPERTY	Alan V. Pineschi autoce or referes et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order C to appear and furnish information adgment debtor or the defendant or (2) who orting this application under Code of Civil 50 miles of the place of examination. only) the court that issued the writ of section 491.150 or 708.160 is attached. nowing good cause for another examination
This order must be s MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s IM APPLICA	perved not less than 10 days before the date so IPORTANT NOTICES ON REVER TOON FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAMPLE OF THE PROPERTY	Alan V. Pineschi JUDGE OR REFEREE et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order C to appear and furnish information adgment debtor or the defendant or (2) who orting this application under Code of Civil 50 miles of the place of examination. only) the court that issued the writ of section 491,150 or 708,160 is attached. sowing good cause for another examination. g is true and correct.
This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name): to aid in enforcement of the money judges. The person to be examined is a. It the judgment debtor. b. a third person (1) who has possible judgment debtor or the procedure section 491.110 or Procedure section 491.110 or Procedure. An affidavit supporting attachment. An affidavit supporting the judgment debtor has been exist attached. I declare under penalty of perjury under the Date: March 22, 2012	perved not less than 10 days before the date sipport and notices on REVER TION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAMPLE of record Plaintiff who has a right to Zahra Mansouri, as President of LS ment or to answer concerning property or debt. Seession or control of property belonging to the just defendant more than \$250. An affidavit support 708.120 is attached. The money judgment is entered or (attachment in the money judgment is entered or (attachment in gan application under Code of Civil Procedure is earnined within the past 120 days. An affidavit she is laws of the State of California that the foregoing	Alan V. Pineschi autoce or referes et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order C to appear and furnish information adgment debtor or the defendant or (2) who orting this application under Code of Civil 50 miles of the place of examination. only) the court that issued the writ of section 491.150 or 708.160 is attached. nowing good cause for another examination
Date: MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name): to aid in enforcement of the money judg. 5. The person to be examined is a. It the judgment debtor. b. a third person (1) who has possible owes the judgment debtor or the procedure section 491.110 or form the court in whice attachment. An affidavit supporting attachment. An affidavit supporting is attached. I declare under penalty of perjury under the Date: March 22, 2012 Erin Jane Illman (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	ierved not less than 10 days before the date siportant Notices on Rever in Portant Notices on Rever in Portant in Plaintiff who has a right to Zahra Mansouri, as President of LS ment or to answer concerning property or debt. seession or control of property belonging to the just the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit support 708.120 is attached. has a place of business in this county or within 15 in the money judgment is entered or (attachment ing an application under Code of Civil Procedure is examined within the past 120 days. An affidavit she is laws of the State of California that the foregoing (Continued on reverse)	Alan V. Pineschi auder or referet et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order to appear and furnish information adgment debtor or the defendant or (2) who orting this application under Code of Civil 50 miles of the place of examination. only) the court that issued the writ of section 491, 150 or 708, 160 is attached. sowing good cause for another examination g is true and correct.
This order must be s MAR 2 6 2012 This order must be s IM APPLICA	perved not less than 10 days before the date sipport and notices on REVER TION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAMPLE of record Plaintiff who has a right to Zahra Mansouri, as President of LS ment or to answer concerning property or debt. Seession or control of property belonging to the just the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit support 708.120 is attached. The money judgment is entered or (attachment in the money judgment is entered or (attachment in gan application under Code of Civil Procedure is examined within the past 120 days. An affidavit she is a place of the State of California that the foregoing (Continued on reverse) APPLICATION AND ORDER	Alan V. Pineschi JUDGE OR REFEREE et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order C to appear and furnish information digment debtor or the defendant or (2) who orting this application under Code of Civil 50 miles of the place of examination. only) the court that issued the writ of section 491,150 or 708,160 is attached. wowing good cause for another examination g is true and correct. Code of Civil Procedure.
This order must be s IM APPLICA 4. Judgment creditor Assign applies for an order requiring (name): to aid in enforcement of the money judges. The person to be examined is a. It the judgment debtor. b. a third person (1) who has possible judgment debtor or the procedure section 491.110 or 6. The person to be examined resides or 7. This court is not the court in which attachment. An affidavit supporting 8. The judgment debtor has been existatched. I declare under penalty of perjury under the Date: March 22, 2012 Erin Jane Illman (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	ierved not less than 10 days before the date siportant Notices on Rever in Portant Notices on Rever in Portant in Plaintiff who has a right to Zahra Mansouri, as President of LS ment or to answer concerning property or debt. seession or control of property belonging to the just the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit support 708.120 is attached. has a place of business in this county or within 15 in the money judgment is entered or (attachment ing an application under Code of Civil Procedure is examined within the past 120 days. An affidavit she is laws of the State of California that the foregoing (Continued on reverse)	Alan V. Pineschi JUDGE OR REFEREE et for the examination. RSE MINATION attach order C to appear and furnish information digment debtor or the defendant or (2) who orting this application under Code of Civil 50 miles of the place of examination. only) the court that issued the writ of section 491,150 or 708,160 is attached. wowing good cause for another examination g is true and correct. Code of Civil Procedure.

PATENT REEL: 027960 FRAME: 0073/2/20

APPEARANCE OF JUDGMENT DEBTOR (ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENT)

NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR If you fail to appear at the time and place specified in this order, you may be subject to arrest and punishment for contempt of court, and the court may make an order requiring you to pay the reasonable attorney fees incurred by the judgment creditor in this proceeding.

APPEARANCE OF A THIRD PERSON (ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENT)

- (1) NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED If you fail to appear at the time and place specified in this order, you may be subject to arrest and punishment for contempt of court, and the court may make an order requiring you to pay the reasonable attorney fees incurred by the judgment creditor in this proceeding.
- (2) NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR The person in whose favor the judgment was entered in this action claims that the person to be examined pursuant to this order has possession or control of property which is yours or owes you a debt. This property or debt is as follows (Describe the property or debt using typewritten capital letters):

If you claim that all or any portion of this property or debt is exempt from enforcement of the money judgment, you must file your exemption claim in writing with the court and have a copy personally served on the judgment creditor not later than three days before the date set for the examination. You must appear at the time and place set for the examination to establish your claim of exemption or your exemption may be waived.

APPEARANCE OF A THIRD PERSON (ATTACHMENT)

NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED If you fail to appear at the time and place specified in this order, you may be subject to arrest and punishment for contempt of court, and the court may make an order requiring you to pay the reasonable attorney fees incurred by the plaintiff in this proceeding.

APPEARANCE OF A CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION, TRUST, OR OTHER ORGANIZATION

It is your duty to designate one or more of the following to appear and be examined: officers, directors, managing agents, or other persons who are familiar with your property and debts.

Page two

Attorney Or Party Without Attorney (Name and Address)				Telephone:	FOR COURT USE ONLY
FRANK T. PEPLER, ESQ. (100070)		(415) 836-2500			
DLA PIPER US LLP	•		`	,	
555 Mission Street, Suite 2	2400				
San Francisco, CA 94105				Ref. No. Or File No.	
Attorneys for: WM CAPITAL PARTN	IERS			W25929	53
Insert name of court, judicial district and branch court, if any:					
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE ST IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF		IFORNIA			
Plaintiff:	1 L/ QLIX				
CITIBANK, N.A.					
Defendant:	· <u> </u>	••			
LABORATORY SKIN CARE, e	tc., et al.				
PROOF OF SERVICE	5/7/2012	11:00 a.m.	Dept/Div:	40	Case Number: BS 130686; SCV0030858

I, Stephen Sabol , Under penalty of perjury, hereby declare that I am and was on the dates herein mentioned over the age of eighteen, and not a party to the within action;

I served the: CIVIL CASE COVER SHEET, CIVIL SUBPOENA FOR ZAHRA MANSOURI AS PRESIDENT OF LABORATORY SKIN CARE, INC., CIVIL SUBPOENA FOR ZAHRA MANSOURI, ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAMINATION FOR ZAHRA MANSOURI, ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAMINATION FOR ZAHRA MANSOURI AS PRESIDENT OF LABORATORY SKIN CARE, INC., AFFIDAVIT OF ERIN JANE ILLMAN IN SUPPORT OF ORDER OF EXAMINATION OF ZAHRA MANSOURI IN HER CAPACITY AS: (1) AN INDIVIDUAL AND (2) CEO OF LABORATORY SKIN CARE.

in this action by personally delivering to and leaving with the following defendant or person on the date set opposite their respective names, a true copy thereof:

Defendant

: Zahra Mansouri, President

By Serving

: Zahra Mansouri, President

Address

: 101 Hartstene Drive, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

Date & Time

: Wednesday, March 28, 2012 @ 11:03 a.m.

Witness fees were

: Not applicable.

Person serving:

Stephen Sabol

Wheels of Justice, Inc. 657 Mission Street, Suite 502

San Francisco, California 94105

Phone: (415) 546-6000

a. Fee for service:

d.Registered California Process Server

(1) Employee or independent contractor

(2) Registration No.: 382

(3) County: San Francisco

(4) Expires: 1/8/2013

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: March 28, 2012

phen Sabol



Attorney Or Party Without Attorney (Name and Address)				Telephone:	FOR	COURT USE ONLY
FRANK T. PEPLER, ESQ.		(41	5) 836-2500	0		
DLA PIPER US LLP	•		,	•		
555 Mission Street, Suite	e 2400					
San Francisco, CA 94105				Ref. No. Or File No.		
Attorneys for: WM CAPITAL PARTNERS				W2592	959	
Insert name of court, judicial district and branch court, if	any:					
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE	STATE OF CAL	.IFORNIA				
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY	OF PLACER					
Plaintiff:		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A				
CITIBANK, N.A.						
Defendant:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
LABORATORY SKIN CARE	, etc., et al.					
	Date:	Time:	Dept/Div:		Case Number:	
PROOF OF SERVICE	5/7/2012	11:00 a.m.		40	BS 13068	6; SCV0030858

I, Stephen Sabol , Under penalty of perjury, hereby declare that I am and was on the dates herein mentioned over the age of eighteen, and not a party to the within action;

I served the: NOTICE OF ORDER FOR EXAMINATION OF ZAHRA MANSOURI AND REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTS UNDER CCP SECTION 1987

in this action by personally delivering to and leaving with the following defendant or person on the date set opposite their respective names, a true copy thereof:

Defendant

: Zahra Mansouri

By Serving

: Zahra Mansouri

Address

: 101 Hartstene Drive, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

Date & Time

: Wednesday, March 28, 2012 @ 11:03 a.m.

Witness fees were

: Not applicable.

Person serving:

Stephen Sabol

Wheels of Justice, Inc. 657 Mission Street, Suite 502

San Francisco, California 94105

Phone: (415) 546-6000

a. Fee for service:

d.Registered California Process Server

(1) Employee or independent contractor

(2) Registration No.: 382

(3) County: San Francisco

(4) Expires: 1/8/2013

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

is true and correct.

Date: March 28, 2012

Signature:

Stephen Sabol



Attorney Or Party Without Attorney (Name and Address)		Telephone:			FOR COL	URT USE ONLY	
FRANK T. PEPLER, ESQ. (100070)				(415) 836-2500			
DLA PIPER US LLP							
555 Mission Street, Suite	2400						
San Francisco, CA 94105		Ref. No. Or File No. W2592960					
Attorneys for: WM CAPITAL PART							
Insert name of court, judicial district and branch court, if ar	ny:				****		
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA							
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PLACER							
Plaintiff:							·- · · · ·
CITIBANK, N.A.							
Defendant:				*****			
LABORATORY SKIN CARE,	etc., et al.						
	Date:	Time:	Dept/Div:		Case Nur		
PROOF OF SERVICE	5/7/2012	11:00 a.m.		40	BS	130686;	SCV0030858

I, Stephen Sabol , Under penalty of perjury, hereby declare that I am and was on the dates herein mentioned over the age of eighteen, and not a party to the within action:

I served the: NOTICE OF ORDER FOR EXAMINATION OF ZAHRA MANSOURI AS CEO OF LABORATORY SKIN CARE, INC. AND REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTS UNDER CCP SECTION 1987

in this action by personally delivering to and leaving with the following defendant or person on the date set opposite their respective names, a true copy thereof:

Defendant

: Zahra Mansouri, CEO

By Serving

: Zahra Mansouri, CEO

Address

:101 Hartstene Drive, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

Date & Time

: Wednesday, March 28, 2012 @ 11:03 a.m.

Witness fees were

: Not applicable.

Person serving:

Stephen Sabol

Wheels of Justice, Inc. 657 Mission Street, Suite 502

San Francisco, California 94105

Phone: (415) 546-6000

a. Fee for service:

d.Registered California Process Server

(1) Employee or independent contractor

(2) Registration No.: 382

(3) County: San Francisco

(4) Expires: 1/8/2013

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

is true and correct.

Date: March 28, 2012

Signature:

Stephen Sabo



PATENT REEL: 027960 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 03/30/2012